Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Zapata Academy Annex

Contract Number: 1580

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen
Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: $239,544.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/20/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ZapataAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT 8

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1/23/2018

PROJECT: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

Pay Application No.: Three (3)

For the Period: 12/1/2017 to 12/31/2017

Contract No.: C1580

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on, ,relating to the $

Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in

said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

Construction Account and has not been paid; and

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 239,544.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $15,972,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,972,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $728,354.18
TOTAL RETENTION $72,835.42

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $72,835.42

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $655,518.76
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $415,974.76
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $239,544.00

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

PA_FHP_PAQ03 20180123_02_07_13




Project Name: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex
PBC Project #: C1580

Job Location: 2728 Soulh Kostner Ave Chicago, IL 60656

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATEOF ILLINOIS | s
COUNTY OF CON. )

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says thal he/she is Mait #oss, of

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

Contraclor:

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of }

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #

Three (3) I

thal the (ollowing stalemenls arc made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

Period Ta:

12/31/2017

E.H. Paschen, S N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, an lilinois corporalion, and duly authorized lo make this Affidavit in behalf of said cerporation,
and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the lacts herein sel forth and that said corporation is the Contraclor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract Mo C1576 daled the 13th
day of July, 2016, for the following project:
Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex PBC Contract No #C1580 FH Paschen Job #2106
2728 South Kostner Ave Chicago, IL 60656

5 239,544.00 |

under the lerms of said Conlracl;

That lhe work for which payment is requested has besn completed, Iree and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in lull compliance with the contracl documenls and the
requirements of said Owner under them  That for the purposes of said contract, lhe following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipmenl, supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvement That the respective amounis set forth opposite Lheir names is lhe full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respeclively Thal {his statement is a (ull, lrue, and complete statemenl of all such
persons and of ihe full amount now due and the amounl heretofore paid lo each of Inem for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated

——-Work Completed.——
tem # or G811 Subcontractor Original contract | PBC Change | GC Change | Adjusted Contract | % pelsT
ds | 3 i bille i i
covreZF;)\rl\ s lo Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount Complete Previous Current Total to date Retainage Net amount due| Remaining fo bill
FSeneral Condltons
10 FHP/SNN OH&P 3 139651600 | § 5 8102500 | §  1,477541.00 7% |% 7778018 |% 23640001 10142018 |§ 10680436 |$ 6955216 1§ 21068366 |§ 1,38602518
20-30 FHP/SNN |Enr\d nsurance 3 207.91400 | 5 3 -] 207,914 00 100% |$ 20791400($ $ 20791400 | 8% 2079140 $1687.12260 | § $ 20.791 40
31 FHP/SNN Mobilization $ 100.00000 | & $ $ 100,000 00 75% |%§ 7500000|% $ 7500000 )% 750000 [ § 6750000 |8% ] 3250000
40 Midway Demgiton 5 3970000 | § 5 3 29,700 00 Q% 5 > -3 = 5 5 5 = $ 3 39.70000
Cast-In-Place
50 Anza Congituction | Concrete 3 37790000 1 § $ 3 377,900 00 1% |§ s 42470013 4247008 212351 § § 4034658 37386535
eGraf Concrete Castin-Place
50 1 Construction Concrete 3 61283500 | 5 S (3037000} § 582 46500 1% | § 3 8506475 |§ 6506475|% 6506481% 3 5026827 | % 523,098 73
80 [WBF Conslruclion | Musonry 5 115610000 | § ] = 5 1,15610000 0% $ § 3 ] 8 $ $  1,156,10000
70 Schmidt Sleel Sleel Ereclion 8 354,90000 | $ 3 $ 354,900 00 Q0% 5 5 s s 5 - 3 $ 35490000
Midwestern Steel
701 Fabricators Chicago | Structural Stael 5 SB0BH000 | § = Is £ 500,00000 0% |8 5 3 5 5 = IS S 500,000 00
[Composile Steel
702 Products, inc Misc Metalg 5 10390000 [ § $ g 103,900 00 0% $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 103,900 00
80 Unist {Misc Carpentiy $ 80,75000 | § - s = s 80,750 00 0% § 5 5 = 3 3 3 = 3 80,750 00
Archituctural
a0 Liniet Woadwoork $ 21375000 | § ES £ 21375000 0% 3 E3 £ 3 5 $ = $ 213,750 00
100 - See Bofo Damproofing $ 19.00000 | § $ (19.000.00)) $ ¥DIVIO' | § $ $ - 5 - 5 - 5 -
110 Bofo Waterproolin: Waterproofing 3 9575000 | £ £ 3325000 | § 133,000 00 0% 5 - -3 = 5 = 5 3 £ - 5 133,000.00
120 - See Boflo Tiaffic Coalings 5 9.50000 |'S 5 9,500 00| $ H#DW/O! | § $ $ - 3 $ 3 3
F&G Roofing
130 Company Roofing § 104500000 s 500000 |  1,05000000| o% |s - s $ s s H $  1,050,00000
140 Uniet Foam Insulation 5 1425000 | § 5 5 14,25000 0% i3 3 = 5 = 5 3 5 3 14,250 00
150 Linfe! Air & Vapor Bawier | § 7128000 ) § $ 3 71.250.00 0% 3 $ $ $ 3 $ = 5 71,250 00
160 Unist Fireproofing 8 4275000 | 3 5 42,750.00 0% ] - 3 $ 3 3 5 3 42,750 00
170 - See Bofo Joint Sealants 3 2185000 | % 5 (2185000} § 2DV | $ 5 3 & 3 $ &
Expansion Joint
180 | Uinlet I $ 760000 (5 3 $ 7.600.00 0% $ 5 3 5 5 s 5 7,600 00
Doors, Frames &
190 Unigt Hardware 5 14250000 [ & g = $ 142,500.00 0% |8 3 5 - 5 3 5 142.500.00
Aluminum Window
200 Uniel Wad 59375000 & $ $ 593,750 00 0% $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 593,750.00
210 Uniet Louvers § 237500 | % s 5 $ 2,375.00 0% § 3 ;] 5 = 5 $ 3 237500
ypsum Board
220 4 400 _|Drive Construction & Pluﬂ‘h!_l"ﬂ 3 1,352,17200 | & : ] $ 135317200 4% 5 5 5330825 /1§ 53308251§% 533083 (S $ 4797742|% 130519458
230 Uttt [Ceramic Tile $ 13775000 | § 3 $ 137.750.00 0% $ $ 3 3 $ $ 5 137,750.00
240 Unilaf Acoustical Celings 5 9500000 | & £ 3 95,000 00 0% 5 3 % 3 5 5 5 95.000.00
250 Unigt Resilient Floor 5 21375000 |'§ 3 $ 213,750 00 0% $ 3 $ 5 3 3 $ 21375000
Legend
260 G Painting $ 7000000 | § 5 1 70.000.00 0% 5 $ 3 3 $ $ 3 70,000 00
270 Unfet Visual Display Unils | § 23,75000 1 % -4 5 2375000 Q% : | . 5 £ 5 3 = $ $ 23,750 00
280 Unlet Signage $ 8.50000 ) & $ $ 9.50000 9% $ $ 3 * 8 = $ = $ 3 9.500.00
290 Unist Metal Lockers 5 8075000 | § s 3 80.750 00 0% 1§ 5 5 3 5 5 5 80,75000 |
Fire Exunguisher
300 Lintet Cabinets 5 1425001 8% - - $ 1,425 00 0% $ $ £ $ - $ $ 1,425 00
Tonet Compartments
310 Unlet & Accessories 2850000 | § £ = 5 28.500.00 0% 5 L3 ] 13 3 § = 5 2850000
320 Uniet Wall Prolection $ 71250013 3 5 7.12500 0% 5 5 = 5 5 5 $ § 7,125.00
Food Service
330 Linfet Equipment 8 712500 | § = § $ 7.12500 0% $ $ $ 3 3 - S - 3 712500
340 Unlet Projection Screens | § §50000 |5 b3 5 9,500 00 0% |§ 5 3 5 5 5 s 9,500.00
‘Playground
350 Uniat Equpmant s 13775000 | 5 = 5 $ 137.750.00 0% 3 3 - $ s $ = 3 = 3 § 137,750 00
360 Unlet Foot Grilles $ 2375000 | § 5 - s 23,750.00 0% £ 3 5 3 5 5 = 3 23.75000
370 Uiniat Window Treatments | § 1900000 | & -3 5 19,000 0D Q% 5 = s 5 - 5 $ $ 19,000 00
280 Paul Herrera Site Furnishings $ 44,50000 | § $ 3 4450000 0% $ $ 3 s $ 3 5 44.500.00
Fire Profection 5 9697000 | § 3 96.970.00 0% 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 96.970.00
lacknawk HVAC,
HVAC 5 137000000 § § 5 $ 1,370,000 00 0% $ $ $ s $ $ $ _ 1,370.00000
lock Electnc
420 ‘Company Electrical g 1.282.500 00 3 4250000 } §  1.325.000.00 0% 5 s 3 3 3 3 §  1,32500000
Tecnica
430 Enviconmental Svcs | Earthwork s 99280000 | § 3 3 992.800.00 18% |§ 72000001§% 10500000 | $ 177000001 % 1770000 |5 64800008 9450000 %5 833250000
Beverly Asphalt
440 Paving Co Asphalt Paving 5 14,04500 | & $ (205.00)| $ 13,840.00 0% |§ 5 $ o I $ $ - 1Is 13.840.00
450 Unlet Synthetic Surface $ 6175000 § $ $ 61,750.00 0% $ 5 3 s L 3 5 D $ 61,750.00
Piayging
460 Uniat Pratective Surfacing | § 44,50000 | § £ 5 44,500 00 0% |§ s 5 = 5 3 5 $ 44,50000
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 1341900200 |8 - s $  13,419,6802.00 5% $ 4326941818 252,160.00 | $ 684,854.18 | § 68,03542 | $ 388,974.76 | § 226,844.00 | $ 12.803,683.24




—— Wk Compitetad—
LA " Original BC C Adjusted C 9 e
corresponds to | Subcontractor Type of Work riginal conlract | FACChange | ]| GC Changs justed Contrack] % Previous Curtent Tolaltodale | Retainage biled | Net amount due| Remaining to bill
SOV Name amount Orders Orders Amount Complete
470 Fence Masters Inc _|Fencing 8 6971700 | § $ L] 69,717 00 6% [§ 2500000 )% § 2500000 | % 250000 | $ 225000013 . 3 47.217 00
Landscaping{ Tree
480 Homer Tree Service |Removal) 450000 | § 3 5 450000 | 100% |35 4500000 % 5 450000 % = $ 4500001% 5
Harnnglon Site
490 Sanvices Site Lithtes ] 92318100 | § 5 5 923,181 00 2% $ 8 14,00000 | § 1400000 { § 140000 { § § 12600008 910.581 0D
Landcaping -
700 Seber Landseaping |1 5 110,00000 | $ $ 5 110.00000 0% 5 1 = $ 5 $ 5 = $ 110,000 00
3 $ s #0vi' | § - s - 13 5 - 1s 3 $
3 $ $ #OIV/O' | § $ 3 $ $ = $ 5
$ 5 5 40wt | & ] 3 5 3 3 . 5
5 $ : ] = #DIViQ' | & £ $ $ $ - $ $
] 3 $ HOIV/OY | § $ s $ = 5 ] $
501 PBC Sitework Allowance | § 20000000 | § - 1% 5 200000 00 0% 15§ : ] 5 5 3 =15 S 200,000 00
Environmenial
510 PBC Allowince 5 150,00000 | & = £ $ 150,000 00 0% s $ $ $ 3 $ - $ 150,000.00
520 PBC Camera Allowance | § 250.00000 | $ 3 5 250,000 00 0% s 3 3 D £ 3 - 5 = 5 250,000 00
Moisture Miogaton
530 PBC Allowance 17500000 | § 3 5 175,000 00 0% s £ $ & $ 3 3 - 3 175,000 00
Vapor Harner & Soll
540 PBC Vent System $ 150,000 00 | $ $ $ 150,000 00 0% $ 3 s = 3 1 3 ] 150,000 00
551 PBC Contingency Fund 8 520.00000 | 8 $ $ 520,000 00 0% 3 - 5 5 ;] $ 5 3 520.000 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 3 2,552.30800 | § - $ - $ 2552,388.00 2% $ 205000008 1400000 | $ 43,50000 | $ 3.000.00 | § 27.000.00 | § 12.600.00 | § 2.512,798.00
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 3 1341080200 | § . $ - $  12,419.802.00 5% $ 432680418 | § 252,180.00 | $ 884,.854.18 | §  £8.935.42 | $380.674.76 | § 22604400 | § 12.803.883.24
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 3 2.553,59&0-1 3 5 = 5 Zm&.ﬂ 2% $ 20,500.00 | § 14.000.00 | $ 43,500.00 | § 3,900.00 | § 27,000.00 |$ 1260000 |$ 2.512,708.00
TOTAL ] 1§‘w'2lmoo L] - $ $ _ 15,972,000.00 5% $ 46210418 | $ 266,180.00 | § 72835418 | $ 7283542 | $ 41507476 | § 239.544.00 | $ 15.316,481.24




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $15,972,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $728,354.18

EXTRAS TQO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $72,835.42

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $15,972,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $655,518.76

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $415,974.76

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,972,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $239,544.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $15,316,481.24

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with thc Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hercunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Licn
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Licn; that said Waivers of Lien
inctude such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have heen made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall rcfund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a rcasonable
attomey's fee.

Fanl Mullaghy
Agent

: O
to before myg this 2‘7; day ol'\Sf/m vay” \-/\ ,2018,
/‘-

Notary Public (74 -
My Commission expires:

o§-(&

OFFICIAL SEAL
KRISTINA L ERDMANN
NQTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18
LnAananrey




	Zapata #3
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication003r1_20180123

